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' ThlS date, KEPP furnlshed the following
information to SA HOWARD A, PAULSEY:

Individual attempted to exchange enclosed
tickets for a trip to Honolulu, Hawali and used enclosed
Frontier Airlines Credit Card. XEPP took the tickets and
the credit card and told the individual she would have to
check the credit card. Individual had previously asked
XKEPP 1f he could use two Frontier Airlines tickebs, enclosed,

TR R e e e 7Y
&8 Ccroult coward tieket To lHonolulu.

Individual identified himself as Mr. RAY,
KEPP and two United AlP"nC employees wWho Viewpd Mr. RAY
furnished the following deucrwptlon- :

)

Race ~ 7 ‘ ‘hite
Sex a
‘Helght e
Weight- : 8 pounds
Ape .. .35 @ 40 yearvs
Dark or golden biond
Cr enish-blue

ther 11vchyfat‘on, I.os Angeles International
PPORT ; ate., negative to locate person using
enicloged credit card. Photos JAMES EARL RAY exhibited o
United Airiines employees and they advised photos somewhat
gimlilar to RAY but could make no positive identification.

Inquiry at Il Paso, T - Lects credit card
arently fictiticus.

V;CAS and Al buquerque Divisions
zfy holgor of credit card and
Ll ds

1wes tlckets.

Denver, gw'
all attempiing to ide
purchaser of Trontiel

v
'
10
A

I
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Transmit the fo

Date: 5/3/68

ilowiag in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTCR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, EL. PASQ (157-186) (F)

YRR T VIV

. e T Ty
P2 B OO 4 HMURAN

Cr

<
[

RE: CARL RAY/ ALLEGEDLY CF PECGOS, TEXAS

st i by e sttt

On May 3, 1968, Supervisor BILL NOLAN, Los
Angeles Office, telephonically advised as follows by FTS:

On this date, an individual who generally vasemipled

subject RAY tried to turn in tw Frontier Airlines ticketis
at the United Airlines Counter, Los Angeles,; Celifornia,
for a ticket to Hawaii, When the ticket agent tock his

credit card and the tickets to ilook them over, the individual

walked away,

Frontier Airlines Air Travel Credit Card , issuad
April 26, 1968, to CARL RAY of the Ray Land and Cattle
Company, Route 4, Box 868, Pecos, Texas, and two Frontisr
Airlines tickets purchasad kay 1, 1263 at Danver, Coloracoe,
cne to €, RAY and one te Mrs., C. RAY, for passage bhatveen
Las Vegas, Nevada, and St. Louis, Mdissouri,

The items left with the ticket dient were a

Or M3y 32, 12868, SA EFﬂTAR? g, PICREW

adviged Supervisor BILL NGLAN of tae Los A&ngele
the following infermation by FTS:

J =~ Bureau
1 - Birmingham (44-1740) (Info.)
2 Denver
2 - Los Angeles (44-1574)
2-Z Memphis (44~1987)
1] - E1 Paso

DJR:st
{(19)

7
i

US/
A
Y AN

pecial Agent in Charge
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EP 157-186

Investigation at Pecos, Texas, disclosed no such
post office box as 868 and disclosed that there are no rural
routes out of Pecos. Investigation also disclosed that the
U.S. Post Office at Pecos, Texas, has no recollection of
receiving any mail bearing the rames C, RAY or CARL RAY or
Mrs. C, RAY or Mrs. CARL RAY. Credit and criminal checks at
Pecos, Texas, were negative concerning CARL RAY or the Ray
Iand 2nd Cattle Company. Local Sheriff's OCffice, Pecos,
Texas, checked telephone book and city directory for Peccs
and small towns surrounding Pecosz without lcecating any record

TP T N

for a CARL RAY, C, RAY, or Ruy Zand and Cattle Conpany.

Supervisor NOLAN advised SA PICKEN by FTS that
he would contact the Derver Office and furnish jnformaticn
developed at Pecos, Texas, to the Denver COffice.

No further investigation is being conducted in
this matter by the E1 Paso Qffice.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
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Routing Slip . 5/7/68

FD-4 (Rev. 4-®3-67) ° ) Date

To:

[] Director « - FILE ME 44-1987
aAQ 44-715

Att.: : Title MURKIN
X7 SAC Memphis -

[1ASAC
1 Supv.
[] Agent
[JSE
[J1C
CC
] Steno
(] Clerk (7] Rotor #:

ACTION DESIRED

[ ] Acknowledge 10pgn Case

[ 1Assign Reassign [ Pi3EARCHEDd cards INDEXED
[~ Bring file [ Prsiiatiagler __ FiLep
[ 1Call me [~ JREturn asw\remgaigfﬁ

;Correc? : ' turn me_FBI—MEMPHIS
[ ] Deadline [ ] Sparchamd-retom l

[ "1 Deadline passed (] Seeme

] Delinquent 1 Serial # ;
[ Discontinue [1Post [ JRecharge [ ]Return
] Expedite (] Send to

[JFile [} Submit new charge out

[ 1For information [ Submit report by
[ JHandle [ Type
[ Initial & return

[ 1Lleads need attention

] Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.

Attached for Memphis is one copy of Albudquergue
teletype to Denver, dated 5/4/68, a copy of which
was inadveréently not furnished to Memphis

LEO E. CONROY /,(/)]/“

SAC __ __
Albugquerdgue

WANAS]

See reverse side Office
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5/4/68
AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (4u4-38861)
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

FROM: SAC, DENVER (157-203) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re LA tel to Director, 5/4/68.

Re investigation concerning possible look-a~-like
of JAMES EARL RAY by name of CARL RAY.
P

When individual using name CARL RAY obtained the
two round-trip tickets from Las Vegas to St. Louis, at
Frontier Airlines Ticket Counter, Stapleton Airport, Denver,
Colorado, on 5/1/68, id so by using temporary Frontier
Alrlines credit card and therefore, had to sign a
Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt. The original of
this Transportation Receipt, bearing the signature of
CARL RAY, in the upper left-hand corner is enclosed.

The FBI Laboratory is requested tc compare this
handwriting with any known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY.
It is noted that accor referenced teletype, the
temporary credit card which may bear additional
handwriting of CARL RAY is also being forwarded to the Bureau
by Los Angeles.

The Laboratory is requested to return the
Transportation Receipt to Denver after completion of the
examination.

3 - Bureau (Enc.l)
~ Los Angeles (h4-1574)
2) - Denver

A/can
() Jub E »@DW

7/$/ /¢J)7‘ Searched
SEARCHED______JND£XED .
e “| seriAuizen A__FILED
MAY - 9 1968

FBl — MEMPHIS
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' DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
ATTN: ¥BI LABORATORY

SAC, DENVER (157-203) (P)

Re Denver airtel and teletype 5/4/68.
Re CARL RAY and m: SCHUMACHER,
Enclosed for Laboratory sre two origimls

of Frontiar Airlices nspartation Receipt beaxring
signature of CARL RAY An upper left corner of each,

. original of Frontier Credit Applicstion which CARL RAY
reportedly £illed out and signed. Also enclosed axe
three originals of Frontier Trangportstion Recedl 8,
each besring signature of HERMAN o SCHUMACHER

upper left corner. , %)

_ : The Lahorata:y is tnqmted to compare hand-
writing of CARL RAY and SCHIMACHER with handwriting of
JAMES EARL RAY, The Labwatory is also requested to
comparve the handwriting of CARL BAY with that of SCHUMACHER
to determine 1f CARL RAY and scmmn could ponsibly -
be one and the same pcxson.

- Bureau (Enc.6) s /y/y- $pefii fé
- Memphis (44-1987) (Enc.1) %"
- Los Angeles (44-157&) ¢, \%’ e ‘f&?ﬁl

2 = Denver b MAY-919
‘BDA/can /7_FBI-M;MPH:658 B
. = . ' kg 7 ‘
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DN 157-203 - : e
One cmf referenced Denver airtel is
" enclosed for Memp and one copy of instant airtel is

being furnished Los Angeles Office, which office 18
preésently attenpting to locate CARL RAY.
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nnnmm,nn (ae-38861)
FROM: . BAC, LAS VEGAS (157-133) @

SUBJECT: = MURKIN
0y 00:  Nemphis

Re Las Vegas teletype 5/4/68, Houston airtal
5/3/68, and Los Aagem sirtel dated 5/3/38 (Legat; Mexieco City
airtel, 4/33/68). .

The :tallwm 1nvut1gation conceninz n. SCHUMAKER
.'lnl comdacted by SA DONALD X. w.um ou 5/7/68; ; :

LAkR!‘CLARx, Ticket Azant rrantier»kirliaes, '
irport, Las Vegas, KNevada, Advised that he recalled Mr.
IAKER being ticketed by him in April. He said he recalled
because of a mixup in the ticketing. CLARK described
- SCHUMAKER as being about 5'8" te 5'10" but could not reeall other
physical features. Photographs of JAMES EARL RAY were exhibited
to CLARK vho was umable {o identify these photographs v:l.th scmmm

’l‘ew nn:bers called from Interstate 10 in 'l‘exas-

Las Veges telephone namber 384-7271 is unlisted.
Fedcral Grand Jury meets at lLas Vegas on §5/14/88. Information .
requested in referenced Houston airtel will be subpeoned at that
time and iniernatitm determined will be obtained. '

- 3 = Bureau (RM . o
% mphu((&-xss?) (m U 4,;/ /7/ /«Ja/j M/é%/“v
Las Vegas = - . | SEARCHED iNDEXED
DMH/s0 (g Ry B | seriauzed__£p FuLED
©) - e MY 01968

‘ /{./'.,.V
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The following inv: mti.n vas ceadu_et«_! at Las
Vem. mm. on 8/7/68, by 8A JOHN A. NORRIS, JR. Lead set forth

’ leswxmmn mumamct,mvm-,waa,.~
on 5/7/6&. adused t tober, 1967, she and her mother
.ms s visited Mexico. They spemt time in Guadalajara and
they left were told that the Hotel Rio, in Puerte Vallarts,
Ilcxieo. was an inexpensive place to stay. On their return to Nexico
. D.F, they atoppod tm- two days at the Hotel Rio.

: m nanv said they did not. ‘associats with persons
at tm Hotel and their only contact with psrsons other than Mexican
citm. was with o Canadian eoupu they had let 1n Gnadalaaua. .

‘ 7 Mrs. BARIN viwu the photoguph of the individual
- wearing -nnghnu and stated mhe did not recall seeing this person
at the Hotel Rio or im Puerto Vallarta. Shke also viewed photo-
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY and siid she had seen those likenesses u
the newspaper in connection with killiang of HARTIN LUTHER r.m.
did m recall mm this persom in Nexico.

Hrs. MARIN said she wonld tmdintely ceatact tho

, Las an Office should she reczll any h:lautton nmmiu hotel
‘guests at the notcl Rie. ,
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI CHICAGO

1054 AM URGENT 5/10/68 PAK

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1987), LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
DENVER (157-203), ALBUQUERQUE AND LAS VEGAS

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 1P

MIRKIN.

REMYTEL MAY SEVEN LAST.

RE LOOK ALIKE JAMES EARL RAY, LOS ANGELES INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT, MAY THREE LAST,

FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL UNITED AIR LINES (UAL) FLIGHTS

ONE AND TWO; WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS RE CARL RAY
SARL R

FLIGHTS TO BE CHECKED: THREE FIVE NINE, MAY TWO; FIVE SEVEN
ONE, MAY TWO; EIGHT FIVE SEVEN, MAY ONE.

RE TEL INCORRECTLY STATED FLIGHT FIVE SEVEN ON AS EIGHT
SEVEN ONE. CORRECT FLIGHT IS FIVE SEVEN ONE,

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS.
END
CORR LN 11 WD 8 SHD BE ONE
END  MCP R s e 2Oy EIV
FBI MEMPHIS GEN-CHED.... 7

LI

Stleai Ei)_/.).......ﬂi (Y] /J E

£31 - !'J'nE;".";Pr‘fiS,’,) / ‘

A j
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DENV ER
® ®
ALBURUEE
Al MDT URGENT 5/4/6% DAL
Td DLNVi:(]J? 2032, LUS ANGELES, EL #AS@ AND PHUENIZ
FROM  ALBUIUERQUE (44=715)
MURK IN
RE SUSPECT CARL RA
RE DENVER "TEL CALL FIVE THRE LAST.
ON HFIVE THREE LAST ALLAN HORNs STATIwN/ﬁ9£§T, FRONTIER
AIRLINES, ALBU@s ADVISED HE RECALLS CARL RAYYAS PERSON HE ISSUED A
 FRONTIER TEMPORARY CREDIT CARD ON FOUR TwENTYélx SIXKTYEIGHT. HE ALSO
ISSUED KAY A TICKET BUT DESTINATION UNRECALLEDe THE ONLY ADDRESS
RAY GAVE ON CREDIT APPLICATION WAS THE PECOS, TEXAS ADDRESS AND THIS
INFO AND ALL OTHER INF@ ©N APPLICATION 15 CONTAINED ON TFMP@PAMYJC;EEiT
CARD AS FRONTIER IS ONLY INTERESTED IN BILLING ADDRESS. APPLICATION

FOR CREDIT FORMs WHICH HAS CARL RAY'S SIGNATURE 70 IT» HAS BEEN SENT

THREE ZERY YRSes SIXK FTe FQUR INe, TuG TEN Td TwW@ FIFTEEN LBSe» HUoKY,
NOT FAT» LIGHT BROWN HAIR CUMBED BACK, EYES LIGHTs, FAIR COMPLEXION,
NORMAL LYUKING NOSE AND EARS» N HAT AND WAS WEARING LIGHT CGLQRED

WESTERN BUSINESS SUITe. HURN 35AID HE LOUKED LIKE A COWBOY BUT LOOKED

T FRONTIER IN DENVER. HORN DESCRIBES CARL RAY 'AS W/MA, TWO SEVEN T@ ’
1

To YOUNG Td BE IN' THE CATTLE BUSINESSe HE DID NBT WEAR GLQSSES;‘
(WAS NIT SMOKING AND DOES NUT RECALL A %IE. Hd RN SAID AFTER VIEWING
PHOTGGRAPHS BF SUB RAYs THAT NINETEEN SIXTY PHOTO ONLY RLSFWPLLD
CARL RAY IN THE MOUTH AND THAT SIXAYaIY AND SIXTYEIGHT PHOTOS WERE

/ : » / ;
C AN DS E Sy 1
Tod wlD TO h_o;MBLt_Q@RL RAY HORN SAID HE IS5 DLFINITPLY SURE THAT

END PAGE ONE : o, ,__JNDEXED“/L_
' : ZLRIALIZED 2] rLEn_, )

MAY 1 7 13¢c8

FBI - MEMPHIS
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'.’.
PAGE Tko

AQ 44-715

CARL KAY IS NOT IDENTICAL T9 SUBJECT RAY AS THERE IS TWO MUCH DIFFER-
EN?E IN AGE. |

ON THE SAME DATE, MRS. MICHAL ST@NE; PASSENGER AGENT; FRUNTIER
AIRLINESs ALBUQes ADVISED SHE RECALLS CARL RAY A5 PERSON WHO APPLIED
FOR A FRUNTIER TEMPURARY CREDIT CARD AND WAS AL SO ISSUED A TICKET ON
FLIGHT N9« FIVE EIGHT ONE, QN FOUR TWENTYSIX LAST FR@M ALBUN. T
PHOENI X THE.FDLL@WING.DAY: CARL RAY ADVISED MRSe STONE HE WANTED
FIRST CLASS JET FLIGHT N@. SEVEN EIGHT:FIVE T PHGENIX AND SHE HAD

UP GRADE HIS TICKET AND CHARGE HIM TU@ DILLARS EXTRA. SHE 15 SURE

RAY WENT TO PHUENIX UN THAT DA%E FOUR TWENTYSEVEN LAST, A5 SHE ECALLS
CHECKING IN HIS BEAT UP CLQTH SUITCASE AND SENDING IT TO THE BAGGAGE
AREA. IF RAY BYARDED FLIQHT'F@R PHOENIXs BOARDING COUPWUNS FUR FLIGHT
Nde SEVEN EIGHT FIVE aF RAY‘S(ARE L@CATEDYAT FRONTIER IN DENVERe

MRSs STOUNE DESCRIBED CARL RAY AS w/MA, TWENTYFIVE TO THIRTYYRSes» SIX

" FTeos @NEISIXTYFIVE LBSes SLENDER BUILDs DARK BROWN HR C@MBED BACK @N
SIDES WEQRING TAN C@L@RED_C@WB@Y HATS DARK EYES AND EYE BROWSs DARK

’ _ C . ,

COMPLEXION (AS IF.HE HAD TAN)s, HORE COWBJY BUOTSs REGULAR LOOKING

NISE AND EARSs WIRE WESTERN STYLE LIGHT GREEN SWEDE COAT AND

DARK PANTSe MRSe STOINE SAID HE LUOKED LIKE A COWBOY AND DRESSED THE

PART3 Hi SMUKED, HAD N2 TIE AND HAD ON LIGHT COLORED SPURTS SHIRTe

END PAGE Twd

b
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PAGE THlww ' I

A0 44715 ‘ ,/

MiRSe STUNE SAID AFTER VIEWING PHYTOS 9F 5U3 RAY THAT CARL RAY DID NIT

HESL‘:M’SI’_.E SIXTY PHOTY AT ALL .AND THAT SIATYSTA PHOTY WAS TY GLD TW RE-

SEMBLE CARL RAY AND SIKTYEIGHT PHGTS wAS TO 6LD AND FAT T@ RESEMILE

CARL RAY. SHE WOULD DEFINITELY 5AY THAT PHOT@S @F SUS RAY DID NOT

 LDOK ANYTHING LIKE CARL RAY. |

, BUOTH HIRN /—\ND\STVJNE SAID THAT FRONTIER IN DENVER HAVE ALL =

CURDS PERTAINING T IDENTITY OF CREW AND PASSENGER LIST OF FL1GHT NG

SEVEN, EIGHT FIVE. . | y
DENVEK WILL AT FRONTIER ATTEMPT T0 OBTAIN CREDIT APPLICATIuN

FORM SIGNED BY CARL RAY AND REVIEW: WILL OBTAIN BOAKDING COUPBN FOR

FLIGHT Noe SEVEN FIGHT FIVE T¢ DETERMINE IF RAY BZARDED AT ALBUD.

AND WILL CONSIDER IF FEASIBLE, @BTAINING GREW AND PASSENGER LIST AND

SET BUT LEADS TO INTERVIEW SAME.

INFURMATION COPIES Td LOS ANGELES, EL PAS? AND PHOENIX. -

ARMED AND DANGERGUS.
END
DN ENH
FBI DENVER

x

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



"

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) P 5/15/68
SAC, DENVER (157-203)

MURKIN
/
Re Carl Ray,/Possible Look-Alike of James Earl Ray
D e ——
Re Albuguerque, Denver, Los Angeles and Phoenix
teletypes 5/4/68; E1l Paso airtel 5/3/68;: and FBI Laboratory
Reports 5/10 and 5/13/68.

Enclosed for the Director and Memphis is one copy
of referenced Albuquerque teletype for each inasmuch as
teletype did not include Director and Memphis.

One copy of this letter is being furnished the
other offices due to their investigative interest in
CARL RAY.

On 5/7/68, First Class Cabin Stewardess CATHERINE
HINES, aboard Frontier Airlines Flight 785 F, 4/27/68, on
flight from Albuguerque to Phoenix, and Tourigt Cabin Stewar-
dess Miss J. JACKSON, aboard the same flight, advised SA
BOYD D. ADSIT that they recall no one by the name of CARL
RAY being aboard that flight and neither recognized any
picture of JAMES EARL RAY as being that of any person
aboard the flight.

On 5/4 and 5/5/68, all hotels in Denver and all
motels in vieinity Stapleton International Airport were
checked for reservation by CARL RAY with negative results.

In view of the differences between the descrip-
tions given of CARL RAY by the various airlines employees
and the description of JAMES EARL RAY, and in view of the
information set forth in referenced FBI Laboratory reports,
Denver does not contemplate setting forth leads to have
other persons aboard Frontier Airlines Flight 785, Albuquerque
- to Phoenix, 4/27/68, interviewed concerning CARL RAY unless
advised to the contrary by the office of origin. /X

S D fE - FiAL

2-Bureau (Encl-1) K 1-Las Vegas (Info) [ y
Memphis (Encl—l}ki;Los Angeles (Info) é&&&ﬁg)z\ ?ﬂ?HL*l‘

1-Albuquerque (Info) 1-Phoenix (Info) Pl

1-E1 Paso (Info) MAY1 7 1968

1-Denver _, FBI—MEMPHIS

BDA:hg 1,54—8/6—— (@Y

(10)
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. AIRTEL

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, HOUSTON (#4-1508)

MURKIN

‘ReDLtel 4/30/68.

Re: " Telephone Calils by Subject En Route
‘Los An alea to New Orleans

‘ Ho to telephone nunber 583-288% registared to

CURTIS JONES Negro, 5328 Highway 146, Baytown, Texas.
advised today that hig son-in-law and daughter called

him from Uvalde during this . period while returning to Army

/ ouston telephone 227~ 8091 reglstered to GEORGE W,
; fwner and operator Public Trailer Rentals, 3101 North
Main. r. DUNKIN advised he could not recall instant telephone
¢all but stated he had never seen subject RAY and he was not
identifiable with anyone aentacting his company by edither
himself or his wife, who assists him in oporating the company.
Yrs. DUNKIN confirmed the above.

. 8« Bureau
~3.~ Dallas (info)
,qg Memphis (info)
<~ 8an Antonio (info)
1 - Tampa (info)

1 - Houston

WTH :mee PN
(& oy EBI— MERPHIS

AY)
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, TAMPA (157-3231) (P)

Re Dzllas teletype to the Director, 4/36/68, re
telephone e¢rlls by subject RAY en route from lLos Angeles
to New Orlua:.

On 4/30/68, a review of the Dade City, Trilby,
lacoochee n Antonio 1967 phone book, revealed that
telephone r 588«2227 was subscribed to by a Mr. RAY
n:cn'rm bway 52 Wost, 8an Antonio, Florida, .

On 5/1/68, ¥xr. and Mrs. RICHTER were interviewed
at which time they stated that their phone number was
588-2227 and has been that for at least the past year,

Mr., and . RICHTER stated tiat the call im guestioa on
12/16/67/ at 8:42 p.m. was made by their son-in-law, DON
237 Northeast Ridgeton Rozd, Portland, Oregom.

¥r, and Mrs. RICHTER stated that SAMEC was on

his way to San Antenio to marry their daughter, PAT, and
- had been in an accident somewhere in Texas, but could rot
Techll the name of the town, SAMEC had called to notify
them of this accident and that there would be no delay in

D Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Birminghsm (44-1740) (Info)

1 - Dallas (44-3649) (Info)

1 - Tampa ;
JTK/1b/c3 A
(® Ay

o FBE = MLA\’IPH(b
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TP 157-3231

the forthcoming marriage. Mr. and Mrs. RICHTER stated that
DON SANRC is now married to their daughter and lives with
her in Portland, Oregon.

A photograph of JAMES BARL RAY was shown to the
RICHTERs who stated that they had no information regarding
the aubject and that if at anytime anything came to their
attention, they would notify the FBI immediately,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



L s/3/68
“PLAINTEXT ..

TELETYPE © ~ URGENT

TO"  DIRECTOR AND ATLANTA (44-2386)
CFROM  OKLAIOMA CITY (44- 686), 3P

o i

N T
P

j
=)
J

MURK;N;. . %f

RE- ATLANTA Tfd TO BUREAU, ET AL, APRIL THIRTY LAST RE

SIXTY-SEVEN OKLAHOMA LICENSE XW-SIX SIX SEVEN TWO REGISTERED
TO A FIFTY FIVE BUICK TWO-DOOR, SN FOUR B FOUR ZERO SEVEN FIVE

FOUR THREE ZERO, TO JEWEL V. CHUMLEW,KT. TWO, HOLLIS, OKLAHOMA,

MOTHER *OF BILLY CHUMLEY T e ‘ S
JEWEL V., CHUMLEY ' MOTHER, AND hILLIAM RICHARD GHUPLE ATHER,

DISCLAIM ANY. KNOWLEDGE BILLY CHUMLEY'S'WHEREABOUTS. -LAST SAW HIM

MID-SIXTY SEVEN AND LAST HEARD HE WAS WORKING IN GEORGIA, JEL‘-"EL V.
~CHUMLEY KNOWS NOTHINC RE FIFTY I'IVL BUICK AND CLAIMS DID NOT K‘QOW

REGISTERED IN HER NAME. | | D
| SISTER TO BILLY' CHUMLEY, MRS. ROGERECAROLYN) BAMFORD, ZNORMAN,

OKLAHOMA, HAS NOT SEEN BILLY CHUMLEY SINCE MID-SIXTY SEVEN. SHE

ATTEMPTED TC LOCATE HIM AT HIS RESIDENCE, _CROI\'N ‘MOTEL‘ 'OKLAHOMA CITY,

b , //// Vi v ﬁﬂf & 7
@- Kansas City (AM) - s _ INDEXED£=>
LA

" END PAGE ONE

- Memphis (AM) : 4 SERLALIZEDL z:,, FILED
- Oklahoma City . ' : g\, V-5 1868
GWS:mwr . : Y : FBI—MEMPHIS

o 5 o R
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0C 44-686
v?AGB,Two

FORLPALT FEBRUARY LAST AND CHU&LEY HAD LLFT THERL
INVESTIGATIOV CROWN WOTEL DISCLOSED RLFISTRﬁIION RECORDS NOT
' AVAILABLE BUT CLLQR JUANITA DUVN RECALLS CHUMLEY THERE FROM ABOUT
~ FIRST PART DECEMBER, SIXTY SEVEN, TO FEBRUARY ONE LAST, CHECK or,
}-, SERVICE STATIONS, CAFES, ’éARs"ETc. IN PROXIHITY ‘CROWN MOTEL -
 NEGATIVE. TN LOCATING ANYONE kNOwING BILLY LHUMLEY |
JAMES FOX, OWNER FOX D- X SERVICE, ONE- HUNDRED EIGHTH AND
_NORTH MAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, STATES CHUMLEY WORKED FOR HIM FROM ABOUT
FIRST PART UECLLBER, SIXTY SEVEN, TO FIRST WEEK IN FEBRUARY LAS?
LEFT SUDDENLY ON A SATURDAY PROBABLY FEBFUARY THREE LAST, TAKING
" FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS WORTH OF UNIFORMS AND UNDETERMINED AMOUNT OF
'CASH FROM REGISTER, SAME DATE HE LEFT, CHUMLEY MADE TELEPHONE
(CALLS TO UNKNOWN TIRE COMPANY MARIETTA, GEORCIA SEEKING ENPLO?e~
MENT, FOX BELIEVES THIS COMPANY ROYAL TIRE 5LRVICL OR POSSIBLY A
'GOODYEAR TIRE CO, AT TIME EMPLOYED BY FOX, CHUMLEY DRIVING |
FIFTY bICHT BUICK, WHITE TOP, CRAY BOTION BEARING SIXTY SEVEN“
GEORGIA LICENSE.

ATLANTA AT MARIETTA, GEORGIA: _THROUGH' ROYAL TIRE SERVICE AND

'END PACE THO =
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0C 44-686
" PAGE THREE
GOODYEAR TIRE CO. ATTEMPT TO LOCATE CHUMLEY. SUGGEST CHECK

MOTOR VEHICLL BUhEAU RECORDS IN CEORGIA FOR SIkTY SEVEN TO LOCATE
, REGIoTRATIQN TOR CHUhLEY S CAR

KANSAS CIFY AND WEWPHIS ADVISED AIR AIL,
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AIRTEL

701 DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: 8AC, BALTINORE (44-669)
'SUBJECT: MURKIN |

Re Bureau airtel 4/30/68 and WFO airtel to Director,

Encloged for Memphis 48 a copy of re WFQO airtel,

Investigation by Atlanta and Baltlmore have es-
tablished JOHNSTON ‘s whereabouts during pertinsnt period of
inatant matter, and in view of this, no additional invest~
igation is deing conducted conceraing him at this time.

- ARMED ARD BANGEROUS .

%- Bumg {Registered Mail)
,\ ":‘ . ’ E [ ;

T'- Balbimorstne: V)
PiV:aen

{6)

s, : S . % ’ \
Kot [ D7 iliih s Fr
SEARCHED............. INDEKED . 2, . T

SERIALIZED... A2 FiLep.. \.f

REAY - 61968

7 FBI —MEMPHIS _,
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Cssien

CAIRTEL o AIRMAIL

| TOr - DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) .
_;Q;gog,' :fHSAC;‘QKLKHéﬁA.C;IY;(44;6353', P ih’;z[
ol ‘;Pe Los. Angelas tal to. Bureau; ‘/29/68"

Re Teiephona Calls Hade From St. Prancis Hotelziff'

S ' On 5/1/68 wrs. RU?ELLE "
¥ 6th Midwest City, Okla oma, advised SAs DAVID : ! S
MICHAEL F. HUTTER, that she and her husband. had’ been subscrxbars PRk
'to telephone #Pﬂrshing 7 5876, since approximately Jume of 1967, .
. .She stated that on numerous occasions ‘they had. called or beep— =
.‘called by ‘Mrs.. MONTAMBAULT's sister JULIA WAN!)REY FORBB.
. Los Angeles, California, She stated that i
the process of obtaining & diverce from her husband, RON FORBES &
and is currently residing at 23114 Avenue San Luis, Apt. 4,
Woodland Hills, Cslif, She further stated that she is livina
with her- brothor MELVIN, and her fimt husband robert 'WANDREY
. at that. a&dress. Hrs, MONTAHBABLT stated that.at one time.
- “JULIA FORBES was ‘living at the Hollywood Colonisl Motel or -
. Hetel, tel, 467-5141, Mrs. MONTAMBAULT stated that she does.
 not recall receiving a phoe call from Los Angeles on 2/18/68,
She added that the call in guestin was. probably made by her
- ‘sister in response to a call from Mrs, MONTAMBAULT since Mrs,
-+ MONTAMBAULT's March, 1968 telephme bill reflects a phome call. »
-~ 'made to Les" Angeles California, '2/16/68, to telephone number.
" (213) 402-7426, She stated she knows mo one in Los Angeies
~ she woul& havu calléd other than her sister, Aot i

3. Bureau it
i /2(:%>- Los. gggeles (Info) : : §‘~L .
o 1« Oklahoma City " g o SAh MﬂN 61968

7 SREE! HIS
' L_-BJchwg o S MEMF

(7)
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U Phatagraphs of JAMB‘; BARL RAY ‘were shawn to M"rs. S
ﬁ&MTM!BAULT ané she stated that she éxd net knmf this pﬁrson‘

AR?AEB &HD DANGERGUS. ,
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GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS

/‘L'/
FROM/‘{;//PAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (P)
74

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR.

00: MEMPHIS

Re Memphis letter to Springfield dated 4/23/68.

JERRY KINKADE, Principal, Eldorado High School, Eldorado,
Illinois, on 4/29/68, made a search of past academic records
available at the school. It was determined that in 1943 JAMES
DEE RAY also known as Jimmy Ray graduated from the school. He
is the son of J. A. RAY of Wasson, Illinois, and was born on
| in Saline County and entered the school 9/1/39 and
graduated 5/30/43 with a rank of 105 out of 119. RAY'S year
book photograph was examined as to identification with the
subject in captioned case. The photo did not appear to be
identical.

EMILIA JEAN FOX, nee Choisser, Eldorado Illinois, who
is presently secretary to the principal at Eldorado High
School stated that JAMES DEE RAY was a_school mate of hers.
She examined a photo of JAMES EARL and stated that she is
certain that the two are not id cal. She further advised
that she has seen JAMES DEE RAYU&ithin the past four years and

that there is no question that his looks have not changed to the
degree that he might resemble JAMES EARL RAY.

A ’//‘ . [ . "‘,'7/"‘/“
;S e S
@ - Memphis , P U/r : ,-';Q/ ‘
2 - Springfield (44-561) i INDEXED.., 2§
ALTED e FILED S
WR :SKkt MAY - 6 1908
4) , 1 FBI—MEMPHIS

DATE FILE STRIPPEDL (S s

INITIALS mao -
RE: BU AIRTEL DTD 11/3156
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